

16.06.2025
Court No.25
Item No.16
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.O. 3086 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Smtya. Bharati Pramanik
Vs.
Sri Santanu Pramanik & Anr.**

Mr. Balai Lal Sahoo
Mr. Amit Bikram Mahato

...for the petitioner

Mr. Samiran Mandal
Mr. Nitish Samant

...for the opposite parties

1. Affidavit of service filed. Let it be taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite parties states that he may be given some time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
3. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks with a copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner may also file affidavit-in-reply within two weeks thereafter with a copy to the learned counsel for the opposite parties.

5. Since this is a dispute between mother and son, both the learned counsels submit that they will also make sincere efforts for amicable settlement.
6. Let the matter appear in the **Combined Monthly List of July, 2025.**
7. In the meanwhile, the interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st July, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
8. CAN 1 of 2025 is disposed of.
9. All parties shall act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)