

19.08.2025

Sl no. 29

Ct no. 25

P.M.

C.O. 3086 OF 2024

Smtya Bharati Pramanik.

- Vs -

Sri Santanu Pramanik & Anr.

+

CAN 2 of 2025

Mr. Balai Lal Sahoo,
Mr. Tapash Kumar Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Amit Bikram Mahata

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Samiran Mondal

... for the opposite party

CAN 2 of 2025

Learned counsel submits that the interim order may be extended. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that learned counsel for the opposite party has duly been served.

Let the interim order is extended till 30th November, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

CAN 2 of 2025 is disposed of.

C.O. 3086 of 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been supplied with copy of the affidavit-in-opposition and has filed affidavit-in-reply. Let it be taken on record.

However, the affidavit-in-opposition has not been placed on record. Let it be placed on record.

Let the matter be listed in the combined monthly list of November, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)