

28.11.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 20
SM

CO 3086 of 2024
Smt. Bharati Pramanik
Versus
Sri Santanu Pramanik & Anr.

Mr. Balai Lal Sahoo
Mr. Amit Bikram Mahata
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Anirban Dan
Mr. Nitish Samanta
.....for the opposite parties

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed be kept with the record. Copy served.
2. Affidavit-in-reply has already been filed.
3. The opposite parties herein has raised the point of maintainability in this case submitting that as it relates to transfer of a proceedings under Domestic Violence Act, the Civil Revision is not maintainable.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has judgments supporting that the civil revision is maintainable.
5. Let the matter be fixed for hearing in the **Monthly List of January, 2026** as this Court will be in Circuit in December, 2025.
6. Interim order be extended till 24th February, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]