

CO. 3086 of 2024

26.02.26
Sl-12
Ct.551
(Samar)

Smtya. Bharati Pramanik
v.
Santanu Pramanik & Anr.

Mr. Balai Lal Sahoo,
Mr. Amit Bikram Mahata,

.... For the petitioner.

Mr. Samiran Mondal,
Mr. A. Das,

.... For the Opposite Party.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading
“Extension of Interim Order” upon being
mentioned therefor.
2. Heard learned advocate appearing for the respective
parties.
1. The subsisting interim order shall stand extended
till March 20, 2026 or until further orders,
whichever is earlier.
2. Let the matter be listed before the regular bench at
the convenience of the Hon’ble Judge.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)