

08.04.2026  
Item No.26  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**CO 3086 of 2024**

**Bharati Pramanik**  
**Vs.**  
**Santanu Paramanik & Anr.**

Mr. Balai Lal Sahoo  
Mr. Surojit Samanta  
Ms. Sohini Samanta  
Mr. Amit Bikram Mahata  
..for the petitioner

Mr. Abhinaba Dan  
... for the opposite party

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party submits that he has not been served with the copy of the judgment upon which the petitioner relies.
2. A copy of the said judgment is served in Court today and as such, an accommodation is prayed for.
3. Matter be listed for further hearing and necessary orders on **21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.**

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**